
Question on Notice


No. 1238


Asked on 12 October 2023


MR D PURDIE asked the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning and Minister Assisting the Premier on Olympic and Paralympic Games Infrastructure (HON S MILES) –


QUESTION:


With reference to the $50m Growth Acceleration Fund-Will the Deputy Premier advise (a) how many applications have been received, (b) how many applications have been approved, (c) what was the actual expenditure for 2022-23 and (d) what is the allocated expenditure to date for 2023-24 to 2027-28

(reported separately by financial year)?


ANSWER:


(a) Eight.


(b) Expression of interest applications have been competitively assessed. An announcement on successful projects will be made shortly.


(c) In 2022, the Growth Acceleration Fund allocated $15 million to water and wastewater infrastructure to facilitate the delivery of approximately 2500 homes in the new community of Waraba (formerly known as Caboolture West).


(d) Expenditure over future financial years is dependent on proposed project schedules of successful projects.

